# 900277512 01/16/2014

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Diana K. Phillips		12/28/2013	INDIVIDUAL:

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XPEL Technologies Corp.	
Street Address:	618 West Sunset Road	
City:	San Antonio	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78216	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3969018	TRACWRAP

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2102268395

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 210-554-5363

Email: ipdocket@coxsmith.com

Correspondent Name: Pamela B. Huff

Address Line 1: 112 East Pecan Street, Suite 1800
Address Line 2: Cox Smith Matthews Incorporated
Address Line 4: San Antonio, TEXAS 78205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32850.17
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew M. Jennings
Signature:	/mmjennings58538/
Date:	01/16/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=TRACWRAP Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 005194 FRAME: 0338

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Diana K. Phillips, an individual residing at 8381 Jeeves Circle, Las Vegas, NV 89149 (the "Assignor"), owns all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark TRACWRAP of U.S. Reg. No. 3,969,018 (the "Mark"):

WHEREAS, XPEL Technologies Corp. ("Assignee"), a Nevada corporation having its principal place of business at 618 W. Sunset Rd., San Antonio, TX 78216, desires to acquire all right, title, and interest in and to said Mark, any and all common law rights, registrations and applications for registration thereof in the United States, the goodwill of the business symbolized thereto, and the underlying business associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to said Mark, all registrations and applications for registration thereof in the United States, all common law rights derived from or associated with use of the Mark by Assignor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereto and the underlying business associated therewith, and the right to recover for past infringement of said Mark, free and clear of any, lien, pledge, security interest, claim, or other encumbrance of any kind. Assignor represents and warrants that it has not previously assigned, licensed, or conveyed any interest in said Mark or the other rights referenced herein, and Assignor agrees to execute any further lawful documents needed to give full force and effect to this instrument,

Executed this Add day of December 2013.

Diana K. Phillips

ву: 1/1/27

ASSIGNMENT AND ROYALTY AGREEMENT 49134363

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005194 FRAME: 0339 RECORDED: 01/16/2014